

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

## Reference

20-21022

## Date sent

07/07/20

## Subject

Types & Numbers of Serious Incidents (SI's)  
Reported 2017/18, 2818/19, 2019/20

## Details of enquiry

- 1) The number of serious incidents reported within your trust. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/20, 2018/19 and 2017/18
  - a. How many serious incidents reported at your trust involved under 18s? Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/20, 2018/19 and 2017/18
- 2) May you please provide a breakdown of the serious incidents recorded. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/20, 2018/19 and 2017/18

## Response Sent

1. The number of serious incidents reported within your trust. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/20, 2018/19 and 2017/18
  - a. How many serious incidents reported at your trust involved under 18s? Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/20, 2018/19 and 2017/18

Serious Incidents During Financial Year 2019/20	Serious Incidents During Financial Year 2018/19	Serious Incidents During Financial Year 2017/18
13 Serious Incidents <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• of which: 7 suicides</li> <li>• of which: 1 of natural causes *</li> <li>• of which: 1 attempted murder</li> </ul>	5 Serious Incidents <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• of which: 1 suicide</li> <li>• of which: 4 of natural causes *</li> </ul>	3 Serious Incidents <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• of which: 3 suicides</li> </ul>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Of which 4 patients under 18 years</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Of which: 0 patients under 18 years</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Of which: 1 patient under 18 years</li> </ul>

2. May you please provide a breakdown of the serious incidents recorded. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/20, 2018/19 and 2017/18

Serious Incidents During Financial Year 2019/20	Serious Incidents During Financial Year 2018/19	Serious Incidents During Financial Year 2017/18
13 Serious Incidents <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• of which: 7 suicides</li> <li>• of which: 1 of natural causes *</li> <li>• of which: 1 attempted murder</li> </ul>	5 Serious Incidents <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• of which: 1 suicide</li> <li>• of which: 4 of natural causes *</li> </ul>	3 Serious Incidents <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• of which: 3 suicides</li> </ul>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Of which 4 patients under 18 years                             <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>○ 2 involved stabbings</li> <li>○ 2 involved GBH assaults</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Of which: 0 patients under 18 years</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Of which: 1 patient under 18 years</li> </ul>

**Key:** \* All patient deaths are recorded as serious incidents, if there are any suggestions of an unnatural cause, which are investigated internally or externally. The cause of death is rarely known when the initial investigation is undertaken.